related to our loyalty program, the deferral of revenue related to internet sales, credit card income, gift card breakage,
principal versus agent considerations and revenue from our construction segment contracts. The impact of adopting
the new standard on our fiscal 2017 and 2016 revenues was not material.

We adjusted our condensed consolidated financial statements from amounts previously reported due to the adoption of
the new standard. The Company's net sales are recorded net of anticipated returns of merchandise. Under the new
standard, both a return asset and an allowance for sales returns are recorded, which differs from the historical
presentation of a net allowance for sales returns. The return asset and the allowance for sales returns are recorded in
the condensed consolidated balance sheets in other current assets and trade accounts payable and accrued expenses,
respectively. Additionally, we reclassified contract assets related to our construction segment from accounts
receivable to other current assets in our condensed consolidated balance sheets.

Select condensed consolidated balance sheet line items, which reflect the adoption of the new standard, are as follows
(in thousands):

July 29,
2017
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asadjusted

Assets
Accounts receivable $39,191 $ (852 ) $38,339
Other current assets 37,906 14,234 52,140
Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Trade accounts payable and accrued expenses 873,553 13,382 886,935

February 3,
2018
As
previously
reported

Adjustments Asadjusted

Assets
Accounts receivable $39,650 $ (1,213 ) $38,437
Other current assets 39,612 10,747 50,359
Liabilities and stockholders' equity
Trade accounts payable and accrued expenses 835,747 9,534 845,281

Select condensed consolidated statement of income line items, including net sales and service charges and other
income, reflect the adoption of the new standard. The impact of the adoption on the condensed consolidated
statements of income and retained earnings for the three and six months ended July 29, 2017 was not material.

Select condensed consolidated statement of cash flow line items within operating activities reflect the adoption of the
new standard. The impact on the condensed consolidated statements of cash flows for the six months ended July 29,
2017 was not material.

The Company operates in two reportable segments:  the operation of retail department stores (“retail operations”) and a